## **RESOLUTION**

Extract from the minutes of a regular meeting of the Charle	otte City Council held on February 11, 2019.
The following resolution was introduced byand adopted.	, seconded by, considered
Resolution authorizing, adopting, approving, accepting and agreement for the Continuum of Care Program ((NC0389L4	, 0

Be it resolved, by the City Council of The City of Charlotte, North Carolina

Housing and Urban Development and the City of Charlotte, North Carolina.

SECTION 1. That said City Council hereby authorizes, adopts, approves, accepts and ratifies the execution of a Grant Agreement between the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development and the City of Charlotte, North Carolina

SECTION 2. That the Execution of said Grant Agreement in duplicate on behalf of said City Council by Joan Campbell, Assistant Director, Housing and Neighborhood Services and the impression of the official seal of the City of Charlotte and the attestation by Stephanie Kelly; City Clerk is hereby authorized, adopted, approved, accepted and ratified.

SECTION 3. That the Assistant Director, Housing and Neighborhood Development is hereby authorized to execute payment requests under these Grant Agreements on behalf of said City of Charlotte.